5/3i24, 9:20 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report #: 53081606
Report Date: May 3, 2024 | 11:19 AM EDT
Report Status: Complete

Reference; 1093213

EEEN X

2017 DODGE JOURNEY SXT

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Flexible
3C4PDDCG5HTS92948

Country of Assembly: Mexico

Last Reported Odometer; 165,478 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 11 Service Records Found
Alberta (Rehuilt/Rebuildable)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.
Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

@ This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of May 03, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using.a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an inforrmed decision.

3C4PDDCGEHTS92948
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report

3 Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE

DETAILS AMOUNT
% 2018 jun 15 Alberta, Canada

Claim: Collision $0.00
@ 2021 Jan 18 Alberta, Canada

Claim: Collision $3,394,00
© 2022 Apr 7 Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Police Reported Accident: Accident reported

Damage to front
Estimate: Not Avallable | Estimate Date: 2022 Apr 11 $17,261.43
Claim: Collision $21,398.00

Registration

@ This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada {listed oldest to newest):

* Inthe province of Alberta with Salvage branding.
* Inthe province of Alberta with Rebuilt/Rebuildable branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repafrable, Rebullt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2017 Apr5 CANMORE CHRYSLER Vehicle serviced
Canmore, Alberta, Canada +  Pre-delivery inspection completed
Nitrogen fill tires
+ Wheel locks installed
2018Jan 3 13,485 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada «  Maintenance inspection complated
+  Olland filter changed
+  Tires rotated
2018 Mar 20 22,692 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada +  Maintenance inspection complated
+  Olland fllter changed
+  Tires rotated

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=3CjIb6brOG6aD5gv4D2AR%2FgnohiVIi40

3C4PDDCG5HTR92548
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ODOMETER SOURCE

DETAILS

2018 May 10 32,422 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Qll and filter changed
«  Tires rotated

2018 Aug 17 42,239 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced
«  Oll and filter changed
*  PCM reprogrammed

2018 Jan 2 53,390 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced

+  Maintenance Inspection completed
+ Ol and fllter changed

2019 May 3 65,642 KM Eastside Dadge Chrysler
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced
+  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Qill and filter changed

2019 Aug 28 76,634 KM Eastside Dedge Chrysler
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced
+ Malintenance inspection completed
+  Oil and filter changed
*  Maintenance rem/nder reset
+ Wiper(s) raplaced
+  Tires rotated

2020 Jan 14 87,531 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced
+  0Oil and filter changed

2020 Jun17 08,257 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler
Calgary, Alverta, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance Inspection completad
Oil and filter changed

2020 Nov 5 111,725 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspaction completed
+  Oil and filter changed
+  Tire condition and pressure checked

@ Open Recalls

€ No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact DODGE or visit Dodge's website.

Stolen Vehicle Check

@ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=3Cjib6hrOC6aDsgv4D2AR % 2FgnohiVil40

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2017 Apr 5 CANMORE CHRYSLER Service Record Vehicle serviced
Canmore, Alberta, Canada

2017 Oct6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issuad or Renewed
Alberta, Canada FIrst Owner Reported

3C4PBDCG5HTS92948
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https:/ivhr.carfax.cal?id=3Cjib6brO06aD5sgv4D2AR%2FgnohivVIi4C

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
Vehicle colour noted as black
2018Jan 3 13,485 KM Fastside Dodge Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2018 Mar ¢ Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2018 Mar 20 22,692 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2018 May 10 32,422 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2018 Jun 15 Insurance Records
Alberta, Canada
2018 Aug 17 42,239 KM Eastslde Dodge Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2019 Jan 2 53,390 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2019 Apr 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2019 May 3 65,642 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2019 Aug 28 76,634 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2020)an 14 87,531 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2020 May 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2020 Jun17 98,257 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2020 Nov 5 111,725 KM Eastside Dodge Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2021 )an 18 Collision
Alberta, Canada
2021 May 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2022 Apr7 Police Reported Accldent Police Report Accldent Reportad:
Alberta, Canada *  Damage to front
2022 Apr7 Collision
Alberta, Canada
2022 Apr7 155,825 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2022-04-11

3CAPDLCGSHTS92948
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
Calgary, Alberta, Canada Not Available
2022 Apr 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle coleur noted as black
2022 May 9 Registration Event Salvage

Alberta, Canada

2022 May 9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Vehicle color noted as black
Alberta, Canada

2022 Jun 26 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
Alberta, Canada

2022 )un 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Previous Use: Personal
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2022 Aug 30 165,478 KM Independent Source Odometer reading

Calgary, Alberta, Canada

%&y Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehlcle history rapart Is complled from multiple data sources. It Is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or Its source data providers to obtaln complete Information on any one vehicla. For example, there may be other title, brands,
regisirations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall Informatlon, odometer readings or other information where discrepancles that apply to this vehicle are not reflacted In this report. CARFAX Canada and [ts spurce data
providers recelve data and Information from external sources befleved ta be reliable, but na responsibility |5 assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providars or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are provided
strletly on an asds whare-Is basls, and CARFAX Canada and Its source data prawiders further expressly disclaim all warranties, axpress or Implled, including any warranties of imeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality ar fliness for a
particular purpose regarding this vepert of Its contents. Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of lts source data providers shall be iable for any losses, expenses or damages In connecilon with any report or any Infermation contained within a report,
Including the accuracy theract or any defay or fallure to provide a report or any Informatien. Cther Informatlon about the vehlcle that Is the subject matter of this vehicle bistory report, Including prablems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as one impertant tool, atong with a vahicle inspection and test drive, to make a hetter decislon about your next used car. By obtaining, revizwing and/or using this vehldle histery repert, you agree to be bound by ali of the
terms and conditiens In CARFAX Canada’s Canditions of Usa and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreemants as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada,

https:ffovew carfax.ca/about-carfax/rivacysfegal/condltions-of-use

© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved. Emmﬁmlﬂ

3C4PDDCGEHTS92948
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